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Barra Velha-SC - 17/10/2024 SKATE

Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic
FINAL RESULT

Pl. Name (o{[1] ) Nation Points SP LP
1 | YORIO, MILAGROS T-ARG ARG 25.35 1
2 | AINARA DELGADO SKT URU 24.00 2
3 | JULIETTA RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ CDF URU 22.23 3
4 | STELLA AGUSTINA MARQUEZ COUN URU 21.38 4
5 | CELINN VEIGA RIBEIRO CDF URU 20.33 5
6 | LUCIASOSA ALAN URU 19.78 6
7 | MELIZA LOPEZ CRUE PAR 19.21 7
8 | MILAGROS NICOLE MIGLIETTI ARCE CDF URU 18.37 8
9 | VALENTINA VILLALBA TORRES CDF URU 18.30 9

10 SANCHEZ, LUISINA T-ARG ARG 17.88 10
11 | PAULA TAGLIAMONTE SKT URU 17.04 n
12 | MAHIA REYES COUN URU 16.85 12
13 | ALMA CAROLINA FRETES ALMADA CTOR PAR 16.84 13
14 A MELANY ROSA FASR URU 16.79 14
15 | VALENTINA BUENO FASR URU 16.76 15

16 | JULIETA GARCIA CDP URU 15.29 16
17 | ISABELLE ANDREA SANTA CRUZ YAPURA ANAHI BOL 14.33 17

18 A FLORENCIA GIOSA EPAS URU 12.81 18
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Pl. Name

1 YORIO, MILAGROS
2 AINARA DELGADO
3

4

5

6 LUCIASOSA

7 MELIZA LOPEZ

8

9

Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JULIETTA RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ
STELLA AGUSTINA MARQUEZ
CELINN VEIGA RIBEIRO

MILAGROS NICOLE MIGLIETTI ARCE
VALENTINA VILLALBA TORRES
10 | SANCHEZ, LUISINA

11 | PAULA TAGLIAMONTE
12 | MAHIA REYES
13 | ALMA CAROLINA FRETES ALMADA
14 | MELANY ROSA

15 | VALENTINA BUENO

16 | JULIETA GARCIA
17 ISABELLE ANDREA SANTA CRUZ YAPURA

18 | FLORENCIA GIOSA

Event Manager
Specialist
Assistant
Referee

Judge 2

Judge 4
Controller

19/10/2024

BRA

BRA

BRA

FIORELLA RUIZ

CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA
NOEL SALAZAR

DIOGO SILVA

RODOLFO BARCIA
GLEICE CANI

ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA

RESULTS DETAILS

Data Operator

Controller

Judge 1 BRA
Judge 3 BRA
Judge 5

Assistant

Nation TES PCs

ARG 12.60 | 12.75
URU 11.92| 12.08
URU 11.65| 10.58
URU 10.21  11.17
URU 10.33 | 10.00
URU 9.03 | 10.75
PAR 10.29 | 8.92
URU 9.12 | 10.25
URU 9.46 8.84
ARG 8.21 11.67
URU 9.37 | 7.67
URU 8.02 8.83
PAR 8.92| 8.92
URU 8.21 8.58
URU 7.93 8.83
URU 7.21 9.08
BOL 6.50  7.83
URU 6.98 | 6.83

FIORELLA RUIZ
ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA
DIOGO SILVA

MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA

ADRIANA FRESENGO
NOEL SALAZAR

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.1.2 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved.
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DED

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-1.0
0.0
-2.0
0.0
0.0
-1.0
0.0
0.0
-1.0
0.0
-1.0

Total

25.35
24.00
22.23
21.38
20.33
19.78
19.21
18.37
18.30
17.88
17.04
16.85
16.84
16.79
16.76
15.29
14.33
12.81

21:27:09
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D
Barra Velha-SC -17/10/2024 SKATE

Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank  Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
1 YORIO, MILAGROS ARG score score (factored) Deductions score
12.60 12.75 0.00 25.35
K) Base Scores of
# Executed Element i= Value QOE J1 J2 J3 J4 Panel
1 Jump 1Lz Lutz 0.90 0.03 0 0o + + 0 0.93
2 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 +1 0 0 0 0 0.90
3 Jump 1S Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.60
4 Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.30
5 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0o 0 0.96
1T Toeloop 0.61 000 0 0 0+ 0 0.61
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0o 0 0.96
18 Salchow 0.61 0.00 0 0 0o 0 0.61
6 ComboSpin -1 -1 -1 +1 -1
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.10 0.40
1] Upright Spin 0.50 -0.10 0.40
S Sit Spin 0.96% -0.10 0.86
7 ComboJump 1Th Thoren 0.96 010 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0.86
18 Salchow 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0.61
8 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0.80
9 Spin S Sit Spin 0.80 0.00 0o -1 0 0 0.80
12.97 12.60
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 325 3.00 350 325 325 3.25
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 3.00 275 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
Performance/Execution 1 325 325 325 350 3.00 3.25
Choreography/Composition 1 350 3.00 325 350 3.00 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.75
Deductions  0.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager FIORELLA RUIZ Referee BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA Judge 1 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Data Operator FIORELLA RUIZ Judge 2 RODOLFO BARCIA
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR Judge 3 BRA  MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA j:ggz ‘; BRA %E&EEIQSL SENGO
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR
19/10/2024 WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.1.2 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Paginalde18
21:27:04

Q Verified [16YYCYQ-IABLPBR-IE60OYAL-SFMQVM]



Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
2 AINARA DELGADO URU score score (factored) Deductions score
11.92 12.08 0.00 24.00
4 E i K=} Base Scores of
xecuted Element £ Value QOE J1 J2  J3 J4 J5 Panel
Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.80
2 ComboJump 1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.86
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0.96
1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.61
3 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
4 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
5 Jump 1S Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
6 ComboSpin -2 -2 -2 -1 -1
S Sit Spin 0.80 0.17 0.63
1] Upright Spin 0.50 017 0.33
7 Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 2.30
8 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 +1 0 0.96
1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 +1 0 0.61
9 Spin S Sit Spin 0.80 0.00 0 0 1 # 0 0.80
12.26 11.92
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 350 350 300 3.00 325 3.25
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 325 325 225 225 3.00 2.83
Performance/Execution 1 350 325 275 275 325 3.08
Choreography/Composition 1 325 350 250 225 3.00 2.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.08
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge
‘EventManager FORELLARUZ Referee  BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA Judge 1 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Data Operator FIORELLA RUIZ Judge 2 RODOLFO BARCIA
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR Judge 3 BRA  MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA j:g-": g BRA %E&EE’QSL SENGO
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA g
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
3 JULIETTA RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ URU score score (factored) Deductions score
11.65 10.58 0.00 22.23
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Panel
1 ComboJump 1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.61
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.96
2 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.90
3 Jump 1S Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.60
4 Spin ] Upright Spin 0.60% 0.00 0 0 0o 0 0.60
5 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 010 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 0.76
1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0.61
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 - 0 0 0 0.96
6 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.60
7 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 003 -1 -1 0 0 0 0.87
8 Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 2.30
9 ComboSpin B) 3 3 ) 1
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.23 0.57
U Upright Spin 0.50 0.23 0.27
1] Upright Spin 0.50 -0.23 0.27
10 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 003 0 -1 -1 0 0 0.77
12.50 11.65
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 250 275 3.00 275 3.00 2.83
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 225 250 250 225 250 242
Performance/Execution 1 250 275 275 275 275 2.75
Choreography/Composition 1 275 250 275 250 250 2.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.58
Deductions  0.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager FIORELLA RUIZ Referee BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA Judge 1 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Data Operator FIORELLA RUIZ Judge 2 RODOLFO BARCIA
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR Judge 3 BRA  MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA j::g: ‘; BRA E‘BE’&E:’;E'E SENGO
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
4 STELLA AGUSTINA MARQUEZ URU score score (factored) Deductions score
10.21 11.17 0.00 21.38
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Panel
1 ComboJump 1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.96
18 Salchow 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.61
2 Jump 1Lz Lutz 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.90
3 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.60
4 Spin ] Upright Spin 0.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0.50
5 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 -0.10 0 0 -1 -1 0 1.70
6 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.86
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.96
7 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 -1 0 +1 0 0.60
8 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.60
9 ComboSpin -2 -2 -2 0 2
NLSit 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00*
1] Upright Spin 0.25*
10.31 10.21
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 325 300 3.00 275 275 292
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 275 275 250 250 250 2.58
Performance/Execution 1 300 325 3.00 3.00 275 3.00
Choreography/Composition 1 350 275 275 250 250 2.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 147
Deductions  0.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager FIORELLA RUIZ Referee BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA Judge 1 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Data Operator FIORELLA RUIZ Judge 2 RODOLFO BARCIA
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR Judge 3 BRA  MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA j::g: ‘; BRA E‘BE’&E:’;E'E SENGO
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
5 CELINN VEIGA RIBEIRO URU score score (factored) Deductions score
10.33 10.00 0.00 20.33
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2  J3 Ja J5 Panel
Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.80
2 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.96
1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.61
Spin U Upright Spin 0.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.50
ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.86
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.96
18 Salchow 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.61
1T <<< 0.00 0.00
5 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 -1 -1 -2 -1 1 1.50
6 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0.60
7 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0.90
8 ComboSpin -2 -3 -3 -1 -1
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.20 0.60
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.20 0.30
1] Upright Spin 0.50 -0.20 0.30
9 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 -0.07 0o -1 -1 -1 0 0.83
11.30 10.33
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 275 250 250 250 275 258
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 225 225 250 225 225 2.25
Performance/Execution 1 275 250 275 275 250 2.67
Choreography/Composition 1 250 250 250 250 250 2.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.00
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager FIORELLA RUIZ Referee BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA Judge 1 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Data Operator FIORELLA RUIZ Judge 2 RODOLFO BARCIA
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR Judge 3 BRA  MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA j::g: ‘; BRA E‘BE’&E:’;E'E SENGO
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
6 LUCIA SOSA URU score score (factored) Deductions score
9.03 10.75 0.00 19.78
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.60
2 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.80
3 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.60
4 Spin ] Upright Spin 0.60 % 010 +1 #1112 0 0.70
5 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 1 0o - 1 -1 1.50
6 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 -0.03 0 0 -1 1 0 0.83
1Lo Loop 0.96 017 -2 -1 -2 1 -2 0.79
7 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 -0.03 0 -1 0 -1 0 0.57
8 ComboJump 1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 1 0 0.61
1Th Thoren 0.96 003 0 A1 0 1 0 0.93
9 ComboSpin 1 2 1 1 -1
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.10 0.70
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.10 0.40
NLUpr 0.00 0.00
9.69 9.03
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 275 275 275 250 275 2.75
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 250 250 250 250 250 2.50
Performance/Execution 1 275 275 275 275 275 2.75
Choreography/Composition 1 275 275 275 250 275 2.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.75
Deductions  0.00

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager FIORELLA RUIZ Referee BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA Judge 1 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Data Operator FIORELLA RUIZ Judge 2 RODOLFO BARCIA
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR Judge 3 BRA  MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA j::g: g BRA f;;'&ﬁf’;g'ESEN 0
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR
19/10/2024 WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.1.2 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 6 de 18
21:27:07

Q Verified [16YYCYQ-IABLPBR-IE60OYAL-SFMQVM]



Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
7 MELIZA LOPEZ PAR score score (factored) Deductions score
10.29 8.92 0.00 19.21
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Panel
Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0.90
2 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 013 -1 2 2 - -1 0.83
1T Toeloop 0.61 -0.10 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.51
Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0.96
1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 0.61
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 017 1 2 2 2 A 0.69
5 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.50
6 ComboSpin -1 0 -1 0 -1
NLSit 0.00 0.00
1} Upright Spin 0.25 -0.07 0.18
U Upright Spin 0.25 -0.07 0.18
7 Jump 1Lz Lutz 0.90 010 -1 -1 2 A -1 0.80
8 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 -0.03 0 -1 -1 0 0 0.57
9 Spin S Sit Spin 0.80 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0.80
11.26 10.29
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 250 250 225 250 275 250
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 200 225 150 175 225 2.00
Performance/Execution 1 225 225 125 225 250 2.25
Choreography/Composition 1 250 200 175 225 225 217
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.92
Deductions  0.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager FIORELLA RUIZ Referee BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA Judge 1 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Data Operator FIORELLA RUIZ Judge 2 RODOLFO BARCIA
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR Judge 3 BRA  MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA j::g: ‘; BRA E‘BE’&E:’;E'E SENGO
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR
19/10/2024 WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.1.2 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 7 de 18
21:27:07

Q Verified [16YYCYQ-IABLPBR-IE60OYAL-SFMQVM]



Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
8 MILAGROS NICOLE MIGLIETTI ARCE URU score score (factored) Deductions score
9.12 10.25 -1.00 18.37
4 E i K=} Base Scores of
xecuted Element £ Value QOE J1 J2  J3 J4 J5 Panel
Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.90
Jump 1S Salchow 0.60 -0.03 0 0 -2 1 0 0.57
ComboJump 1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 0.61
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0.96
18 Salchow 0.61 007 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0.54
1T Toeloop 0.61 007 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0.54
4 Spin NS 0.00 0.00
5 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 -1 -1 -1 -1 1 1.50
6 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0.90
7 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 007 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0.53
8 ComboJump 18 Salchow 0.61* -1 -1 0 0 0
1Lo < Loop 0.67 010 -1 -1 -1 -1 1 0.57
9 ComboSpin 1 K K K -1
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.10 0.70
1] Upright Spin 0.50 -0.10 0.40
1] Upright Spin 0.50 -0.10 0.40
10.06 9.12
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 275 275 275 275 275 2.75
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 225 225 250 250 250 242
Performance/Execution 1 250 250 275 275 250 2.58
Choreography/Composition 1 250 250 250 250 250 2.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.25
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge
‘EventManager FIORELLARUZ ~ Referee  BRA DIOGOSLVA 7
Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA Judge 1 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Data Operator FIORELLA RUIZ Judge 2 RODOLFO BARCIA
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR Judge 3 BRA  MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA j“ggz ‘; BRA E‘BE’&E:’;E'E SENGO
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA uce
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
9 VALENTINA VILLALBA TORRES URU score score (factored) Deductions score
9.46 8.84 0.00 18.30
4 E i K=} Base Scores of
xecuted Element £ Value QOE J1 J2  J3 J4 J5 Panel
1 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 1 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0.86
2 ComboSpin 3 3 3 2 2
NLSit 0.00 0.00
1] Upright Spin 0.25 -0.25 0.00
U Upright Spin 0.25 -0.25 0.00
3 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0o -1 0 0 0 0.60
4 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 010 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 0.80
5 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 040 4 2 2 14 1.40
6 ComboJump 1S Salchow 0.61 010 -1 2 -1 -1 0 0.51
1T Toeloop 0.61 -0.03 0o -2 -1 0 0 0.58
7 Spin u Upright Spin 0.50 -0.07 0o -1 -1 0 -1 0.43
8 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0.60
9 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0o -1 0 0 0.80
10.66 9.46
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 250 250 225 225 250 242
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 225 200 175 175 225 2.00
Performance/Execution 1 250 225 225 200 225 2.25
Choreography/Composition 1 225 225 200 175 225 217
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.84
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge
‘EventManager FIORELLARUZ ~ Referee  BRA DIOGOSLVA 7
Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA Judge 1 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Data Operator FIORELLA RUIZ Judge 2 RODOLFO BARCIA
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR Judge 3 BRA  MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA j“ggz ‘; BRA E‘BE’&E:’;E'E SENGO
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA uce
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
10 SANCHEZ, LUISINA ARG score score (factored) Deductions score
8.21 11.67 -2.00 17.88
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Panel
Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.60
Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 +1 0 0.60
ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.86
1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.61
4 Jump 1Lz Lutz 0.90 020 -2 -2 2 2 2 0.70
5 S8pin NLUpr 0.00 0.00
6 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 020 0 0 -1 -1 -1 1.60
7 ComboJump 1Th Thoren 0.96 010 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0.86
1F Flip 0.86 040 -3 -3 303 03 0.46
8 Spin NLSit 0.00 0.00
9 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90* 0o -2 -1 2 -1
9.11 8.21
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 325 300 275 3.00 3.00 3.00
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 300 275 275 250 250 2.67
Performance/Execution 1 325 3.00 300 300 275 3.00
Choreography/Composition 1 350 3.00 3.00 250 3.00 3.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.67
Falls: -2.0
Deductions -2.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager FIORELLA RUIZ Referee BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA Judge 1 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Data Operator FIORELLA RUIZ Judge 2 RODOLFO BARCIA
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR Judge 3 BRA  MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA j::g: ‘; BRA E‘BE&E‘&SL SENGO
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
11 PAULA TAGLIAMONTE URU score score (factored) Deductions score
9.37 1.67 0.00 17.04
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE J1  J2 J3 J4 Panel
Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.60
Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 020 -2 -2 2 2 A 0.70
ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0.96
1Th < Thoren 0.67 010 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.57
1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0.86
Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0.90
ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 0.00 -1 0 0.86
1T Toeloop 0.61 010 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0.51
6 Spin U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.03 0 0 -1 -1 0 0.47
7 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 -2 A1 -1 -1 -1 1.50
8 ComboSpin 1 -1 2 A 2
NLSit 0.00 0.00
1] Upright Spin 0.25 -0.13 0.12
U Upright Spin 0.25 -0.13 0.12
9 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0.60
10 Jump 1S Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 - 0 0 0 0.60
10.36 9.37
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 225 200 1.75 200 250 2.08
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 175 175 150 1.50 2.00 1.67
Performance/Execution 1 200 200 1.75 200 225 2.00
Choreography/Composition 1 175 200 200 175 2.00 1.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 7.67
Deductions  0.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager FIORELLA RUIZ Referee BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA Judge 1 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Data Operator FIORELLA RUIZ Judge 2 RODOLFO BARCIA
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR Judge 3 BRA  MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA j::g: ‘; BRA E‘BE’&E:’;E'E SENGO
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
12 MAHIA REYES URU score score (factored) Deductions score
8.02 8.83 0.00 16.85
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 007 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0.53
Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0.60
ComboJump 1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0.96
18 Salchow 0.61 007 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0.54
Spin ] Upright Spin 0.60% 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.60
ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 010 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.86
1Th < Thoren 0.67 020 -2 -2 -2 -2 2 047
1F Flip 0.86 017 2 22 -1 -1 2 0.69
1Th <<< 0.00* 0 0 0 0 0
6 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 1.50
7 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.80
8 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 013 -2 -1 -1 -1 2 0.47
9 ComboSpin 2 3 3 3 3
S Sit Spin 0.80*
NLUpr 0.00*
9.06 8.02
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 250 225 225 200 250 2.33
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 200 200 200 200 200 2.00
Performance/Execution 1 200 250 225 200 225 217
Choreography/Composition 1 250 225 225 250 2.00 2.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.83
Deductions  0.00

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager FIORELLA RUIZ Referee BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA Judge 1 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Data Operator FIORELLA RUIZ Judge 2 RODOLFO BARCIA
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR Judge 3 BRA  MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA j::g: g BRA %E&EE’QSL SENGO
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
13 ALMA CAROLINA FRETES ALMADA PAR score score (factored) Deductions score
8.92 8.92 -1.00 16.84
4 E i K=} Base Scores of
xecuted Element £ Value QOE J1 J2  J3 J4 J5 Panel
1 ComboJump 1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.61
1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.61
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.86
Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
ComboSpin -3 3 3 3 3
NLSit 0.00 0.00
U Upright Spin 0.25*
U Upright Spin 0.25*
5 Jump 1Lz Lutz 0.63! 010 -1 -1 0 -1 1 0.53
6 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 -1 -1 -1 -1 1 1.50
7 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0.96
8 Jump 1Th< Thoren 0.63 010 -1 -1 -1 -2 1 0.53
9 Spin NLSit 0.00 0.00
9.42 8.92
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 250 250 275 225 225 242
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 225 225 225 200 200 217
Performance/Execution 1 225 250 200 200 200 2.08
Choreography/Composition 1 225 250 225 225 225 2.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.92
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge
‘EventManager FIORELLARUZ ~ Referee  BRA DIOGOSLVA 7
Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA Judge 1 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Data Operator FIORELLA RUIZ Judge 2 RODOLFO BARCIA
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR Judge 3 BRA  MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA j“ggz ‘; BRA E‘BE’&E:’;E'E SENGO
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA uce
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR
19/10/2024 WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.1.2 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 13 de 18
21:27:07

Q Verified [16YYCYQ-IABLPBR-IE60OYAL-SFMQVM]



Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
14 MELANY ROSA URU score score (factored) Deductions score
8.21 8.58 0.00 16.79
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE J1  J2 J3 J4 Panel
1 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.60
2 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0.90
3 Spin U Upright Spin 0.75% 013 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 0.62
4 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Th< Thoren 0.67 017 1 -2 -2 -2 -1 0.50
18 Salchow 0.61 010 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.51
1T << 0.00 0.00
5 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 1.50
6 ComboSpin -1 0 -2 -2 2
S Sit Spin 0.80*
U Upright Spin 0.50*
NLUpr 0.00 0.00
7 ComboJump 1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.86
8 Jump 1T << 0.00 0.00
9 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 - 0 0 0 0.80
8.91 8.21
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 250 225 225 225 250 2.33
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 175 200 175 225 225 2.00
Performance/Execution 1 200 225 150 200 225 2.08
Choreography/Composition 1 250 225 200 200 225 217
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.58
Deductions  0.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager FIORELLA RUIZ Referee BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA Judge 1 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Data Operator FIORELLA RUIZ Judge 2 RODOLFO BARCIA
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR Judge 3 BRA  MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA j::g: ‘; BRA E‘BE’&E:’;E'E SENGO
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
15 VALENTINA BUENO URU score score (factored) Deductions score
7.93 8.83 0.00 16.76
4 E i K=} Base Scores of
xecuted Element £ Value QOE J1 J2  J3 J4 J5 Panel
Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.60
2 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0.96
1T Toeloop 0.61 -0.03 0 0 -1 0 1 0.58
1Th< Thoren 0.67 020 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 0.47
18 <<< 0.00 0.00
3 ComboSpin -2 -2 -2 -2 2
NLSit 0.00 0.00
U Upright Spin 0.25 -0.20 0.05
1] Upright Spin 0.25 -0.20 0.05
4 Jump 1S Salchow 0.60 010 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0.50
5 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 0.03 -1 0 -1 0 0 0.83
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0o -1 0 0 0 0.96
6 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 050 -1 2 2 2 1 1.30
7 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0o - 0 0 0 0.80
8 Spin NLUpr 0.00 0.00
9 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 -0.07 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0.83
9.26 7.93
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 225 225 225 225 225 2.25
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 200 200 200 200 200 2.00
Performance/Execution 1 225 200 225 225 225 2.25
Choreography/Composition 1 225 225 250 250 2.00 2.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.83
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge
‘EventManager FIORELLARUZ ~ Referee  BRA DIOGOSLVA 7
Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA Judge 1 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Data Operator FIORELLA RUIZ Judge 2 RODOLFO BARCIA
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR Judge 3 BRA  MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA j“ggz ‘; BRA E‘BE’&E:’;E'E SENGO
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA uce
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
16 JULIETA GARCIA URU score score (factored) Deductions score
7.21 9.08 -1.00 15.29
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Panel
Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 017 -1 -2 -1 -2 2 0.73
Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.90
ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 013 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 0.73
1T <<< 0.00 0.00
4 ComboSpin 2 3 2 2 2
NLSit 0.00*
U Upright Spin 0.25*
1] Upright Spin 0.25*
5 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 090 -3 -3 -3 -3 3 0.90
6 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0.96
1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.61
1Th < Thoren 0.67 010 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.57
18 Salchow 0.61 010 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0.51
7 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 003 0 0 -1 -1 0 0.77
8 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 007 -1 -1 0o A 0 0.53
9 Spin NLUpr 0.00 0.00
8.7 7.21
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 275 250 250 250 225 250
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 225 225 200 225 200 217
Performance/Execution 1 250 200 175 225 200 2.08
Choreography/Composition 1 250 225 225 250 2.00 2.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.08
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager FIORELLA RUIZ Referee BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA Judge 1 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Data Operator FIORELLA RUIZ Judge 2 RODOLFO BARCIA
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR Judge 3 BRA  MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA j::g: ‘; BRA E‘BE’&E:’;E'E SENGO
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
17 ISABELLE ANDREA SANTA CRUZ YAPURA BOL score score (factored) Deductions score
6.50 7.83 0.00 14.33
# Executed Element "g Base QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Scores of
- Value Panel
1 ComboSpin 2 3 2 2 2
NLSit 0.00 0.00
1] Upright Spin 0.25 -0.20 0.05
1] Upright Spin 0.25 -0.20 0.05
2 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0.86
1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0.61
1Th< Thoren 0.67 020 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 0.47
1F Flip 0.86 017 2 A1 2 -1 2 0.69
3 Jump 1Lo<<  Loop 0.45 020 -2 -2 -2 -2 2 0.25
4 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 050 -1 -2 -1 -2 2 1.30
5 Spin NLSit 0.00 0.00
6 ComboJump 1T Toeloop 0.61 007 0 A1 -1 0 1 0.54
1Lo<<  Loop 0.48 020 -2 -2 -3 -2 2 0.28
7 Jump 1w Waltz Jump 0.40 -0.03 0 -1 -1 0 0 0.37
8 Jump 1Th< Thoren 0.63 010 -1 -1 -1 -2 1 0.53
9 Jump 1S Salchow 0.60 010 -1 -1 -1 0 1 0.50
8.47 6.50
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 250 225 200 200 200 2.08
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 200 200 175 175 175 1.83
Performance/Execution 1 250 1.75 225 200 175 2.00
Choreography/Composition 1 225 200 200 1.75 150 1.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 7.83
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager FIORELLA RUIZ Referee BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA Judge 1 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Data Operator FIORELLA RUIZ Judge 2 RODOLFO BARCIA
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR Judge 3 BRA  MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA j::g: ‘; BRA E‘BE’&E:’;E'E SENGO
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
18 FLORENCIA GIOSA URU score score (factored) Deductions score
6.98 6.83 -1.00 12.81
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
Jump 1F Flip 0.80 007 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0.73
2 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 003 0 0 -1 -1 0 0.93
1T <<< 0.00 0.00
1Th Thoren 0.96 -0.07 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0.89
1F Flip 0.86 007 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0.79
3 Spin S Sit Spin 0.80 028 -2 3 302 2 0.57
4 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 060 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 1.20
5 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 010 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 0.80
6 Jump 1S Salchow 0.60 007 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0.53
7 ComboSpin 3 3 3 3 3
NLSit 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00*
8 ComboJump 18 Salchow 0.61 -0.07 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0.54
1T << 0.00 0.00
9 Jump 1T <<< 0.00* 0 0 0 0 0
8.29 6.98
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 250 200 1.75 175 225 2.00
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 175 150 125 125 1.75 1.50
Performance/Execution 1 225 175 125 150 150 1.58
Choreography/Composition 1 200 175 150 175 175 1.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 6.83
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager FIORELLA RUIZ Referee BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA Judge 1 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Data Operator FIORELLA RUIZ Judge 2 RODOLFO BARCIA
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR Judge 3 BRA  MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA j::g: ‘; BRA E‘BE’&E:’;E'E SENGO
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA
Assistant NOEL SALAZAR
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